

May 19th, 2022

**BSE** Limited

Floor 25, P.J. Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai- 400001

DSE Limited
DSE House, 3/1 Asaf Ali Road

New Delhi 110002

REF: SCRIP CODE: 534063

Sub: Newspaper advertisement for intimation of transfer of equity shares to IEPF

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

In accordance with Rule 6 of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, transfer and Refund Rules, 2016(as amended) and pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015 we are enclosing herewith, copies of newspaper advertisements published in Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi )Newspaper on 19th Of May,2022 for the attention of shareholders of the Company in respect to transfer of equity shares into Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority in respect of which dividend have not been claimed /paid for seven consecutive years or more.

This is for your information/records.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For & on Behalf of Futuristic Solutions Limited

Nupur Beri

(Company Secretary)

# FINANCIAL EXPRESS



Notice is hereby given that the SAMRAT VIDEO VISION PRIVATE LIMITED has commenced voluntary liquidation on 17th May 2022

The stakeholders of SAMRAT VIDEO VISION PRIVATE LIMITED are hereby called upon to submit a proof of their claims, on or before 16th June 2022, to the liquidator at the address mentioned against item 7. The financial creditors shall submit their proof of claims by electronic means only. All other stakeholders may submit the proof of claims in person, by post or by electronic means.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Date: 19.05.2022 Place: New Delhi

Place: New Delhi

Date: 18.05 2022

PUNEET SACHDEVA Liquidator, Samrat Video Vision Private Limited Reg. No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01124/2018-2019/11821

# **FUTURISTIC SOLUTIONS LIMITED**

CIN: L74899DL1983PLC016586

Regd. Office: M-50, Ilnd Floor, M-Block Market, Greater Kailash-1, New Delhi-110048 Website: www.fsl.co.in Fax: 011-2925860, Ph. 011-41630436, 41634701

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS Sub: Transfer of Equity shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority

Shareholders are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Investor Education and protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund Rules), 2016, the Company is mandated to transfer the Dividend for the Financial Year 2014-15 which remained unclaimed for a period of seven years to IEPF Authority. The corresponding shares on which dividend was unclaimed for. which dividend was unclaimed for seven consecutive years will also be transferred as per the procedure set out in the Rules.

Adhering to the requirements set out in the Rules, the Company has already communicated individually, the concerned shareholder whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Authority during the Financial Year 2022-23 for taking appropriate action.

The Company has uploaded full details of such shareholders and shares due for transfer to IEPF Authority on its website www.fsl.co.in. Shareholders concerned may refer to the website of the Company to verify the details of the shares liable to be transferred to the IEPF Authority.

Shareholders may note that both the unclaimed dividend and the shares transferred to IEPF Authority including all benefits accruing on such shares if any can be claimed back by them from IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed under the Rules.

The concerned shareholders, holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Authority, may note that the Company would be issuing new share certificate in lieu of original share certificate held by them for the purpose of dematerialization. certificate in lieu of original share certificate held by mem for the purpose of dematerialization and transfer of shares to IEPF Authority as per the Rules and upon such issue, the original share certificate which stand registered in their name will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable. The shareholders may further note that the details uploaded by the Company on its website shall be deemed to be adequate notice in respect of issue of new certificate(s) by the Company for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF Authority

In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders by August 20,2022the Company shall, with a view to complying with the requirements set out in the Rules, dematerialize and transfer the shares to IEPF Authority by way of corporate action by the due date as per procedure stipulated in the Rules.

In case the shareholders have any queries on the subject matter and the Rules, they may In case the snareholders have any queries on the subject matter and the Rules, they may contact the Registrar and Transfer Agents of the Company, Beetal Financial & Computer Services Pvt Ltd., Beetal House, 3rd Floor, 99, Madangir, Behind LSC, New Delhi - 110062 Ph. 011-29961281-283, 26051061, 26051064 Fax 011-29961284.

For Futuristic Solutions Limited

Mandeep Sandhu (Managing Director) DIN: 00115301

וטטט,טט,ו.א 197 Bank Name: HDFC BANK LTD (With unlimited Bid auto extension Place Date Account No. Increase 50200049383517 Amount: clause in case of bid in last Rs.10,000/-IFSC Code: 5 minutes When HDFC0000273 before closing, **Branch Name:** 2002 if required) VASANT KUNJ. repay **NEW DELHI** ргоре

on any property. However, the intending bidders should make their own in rights/ dues/ effecting the property, prior to submitting their bid. The property is being sold with all the ser Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party prope

Delhi is specification before submitting the bid. The inspection of property put on

Mr. N. com (the user ID & Password can be obtained free of cost by registering Ravi able through NEFT/RTGS in the account mentioned above.

Renu equired to get the copies of the following documents uploaded in the Web 9384. EFT/RTGS Challan or Demand Draft, ii) Copy of PAN Card; iii) Proof of Passport etc.; without which the Bid is liable to be rejected. UPLOADING 55/www.bankeaucettons.com) AFTER DULY FILLED UP & SIGNING IS Mr. ord, uploading data, submitting Bid Documents, Training/ Demonstration Mrs. Petrochem building, Building No. 301, Gurgaon, Haryana. Pin: 122015, (Pros 23, 7291981124 / 1125 / 1126, Sales Enquiries: Vinod Chauthan Email: contact Authorized Officer: Mr. Samay Kochhar, Mobile No. 9971804797

Mr. As D & Password of their own, shall be eligible for participating the e-Auction

e Amount' (mentioned above) or its multiple and in case bid is placed during extended for 5 minutes (each time till the closure of e-Auction process), below the Reserve Price) on the closure of the e-Auction Process shall be

consideration and the EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be refunded. The Lalit K 25% of the sale price, adjusting the EMD already paid, within 24 hours of the Yadar before 15th day of sale or within such extended period as agreed upon in 80844, the successful bidder, the amount already deposited by the offer shall be eno claim/ right in respect of property.

Ltd. prior to the date of e-Auction. Neither the Authorised Officer/ Bank nor so to ensure that they are technically well equipped for participating in the e-

Mr.Surges, fee etc. and also all the statutory/ non-statutory dues, taxes, rates (Pros

he absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjourn/postpone/

in the Web Portal of M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd., https://www.bankeauctions.com Dars

Devel ing Finance (India) Limited nor Service provider will be responsible for any Mrs. ders are requested to make all necessary arrangements / alternatives such uptate in the auction successfully.

## ER THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002

7575 to date interest and ancillary expenses before the date of e-Auction, failing

**Authorised Officer** ART Housing Finance (India) Limited



# आर्मी पब्लिक स्कूल दिल्ली कैन्ट सदर बाजार रोड, दिल्ली कैंट—110010 www.apsdelhicantt.com, 25693777, 25692720

निविदा सूचना

ताटर कूलर क्रय के लिए पेशेवर विशेषज्ञता वाली फर्मों ∕ ठेकेदारों ∕ विक्रेताओं से मुहरबंद निविदाएं वीटर कूलर क्रथ क ।लए पशवर ।वशवज्ञाता वाला फमा/ ठकवारा/।वक्रपाना स गुठरबप गावपार आमंत्रित की जाती हैं। विनिर्देश के साथ आरएफपी स्कूल की वेबसाइट www.apsdelhicantt.com से डाउनलोड किए जा सकते हैं। सभी प्रकार से पूर्ण रूप से मरे गए निविदा फॉर्म को आर्मी पब्लिक स्कूल, दिल्ली केंट के पक्ष में आरएफपी के अनुसार डीडी (निविदा फॉर्म शुक्क और ईएमडी) सहित दिनांक 08 जून 2022 को 1030 बजे तक, एपीएस, दिल्ली केंट में जमा किया जाना चाहिए। किसी भी प्रश्न के लिए एपीएस दिल्ली कैंट से फोन नं. 25693777,8700817317 पर संपर्क करें।

## उम्मीद हाउसिंग फाइनेंस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः 318, डीएलएफ मैगनोलियास, सेक्टर –42, गोल्फ कोर्स रोड, गुरुग्राम (इरियाणा)122002 और कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालयः यूनिट 809–815, 8 वीं मंजिल, टॉक्र-ए, ईएमएएआर डिजिटल ग्रीन्स, गोल्फ कोर्स एक्सटेंशन रोड, सेक्टर— 61, गुरुग्राम — 122002 (हरियाणा) सीआईएन: U6592211R2016PTC057984

लामी बिक्री सूचना
गर्भारा आम जनता को और विशेष रूप से उधारकर्ता (अ) एवं गारंटर (ओ) को नोटिस दिया जाता है, जिनका
गर्भारा आम जनता को और विशेष रूप से उधारकर्ता (अ) एवं गारंटर (ओ) को नोटिस दिया जाता है, जिनका
गर्भारा देगा निर्माद सार्थ कि नीचे वर्णित अचक संपत्ति सुरक्षित लेनदार को गिरयी । चार्ज की
ई है जिसका गीतिक कब्जा उम्मीद हाउसिंग फाइनेंस प्राइदेट शिमेटेड के अधिकृत अधिकारी, सुरक्षित लेनदार
रा 08.08.2022 को कर दिया गया है, युएचएफगीएल (UHEPL) में ऋण के असाइनमेंट के अनुसार, उक्त संपत्ति
कोपनी के वक्तमा की वस्तुत्ती के लिए दिनांक 21.06.2022 को 'जाईं है जेसा है", " जो है जेसा है" और "जो
ह भी है" पर बिक्री की जायेगी।
हा भार के साथ, यदि कोई हो— अचल संपत्ति का विवरण
राति का विवरण दूसरी मंजिल एउजाईंजी पर पत्ति नंबर एसएफ—4, बिल्ड अप प्तॉट नंबर 14 और 15, खसरा
रा 1303, आवातीय कॉलोनी "पी.एन. बिहार, गांव-लोनी (चक्रकदी से बाहर)", परगना और तहसील—लोनी, जिला
जियाबाद, यूपी, [लेंड गार्क-सीएसएस वाटिका के पास,] चोहरी— पूर्व : रोड 18 फीट, पश्चिम—प्लॉट नंबर 18
र 19, उत्तर—स्ति नंबर 16 और दक्षिण —जॉट नंबर 13,

1.नीलामी की तिथि और समय

2) केवाईसी के साथ ईएमडी जमा करने की

अंतिम तिथि :16.06. 2022 को शाम 7:00 बजे

उधारक	ता/ओं और गारंटर (ओं) का
	नाम और पता

2.ईएमडी जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि संपत्ति निरीक्षण की तिथि और समय अनिल चौरसिया पुत्र श्री मोती लाल चौरसिया शिवम कुमार पुत्र अनिल चौरसिया कुसुम चौरसिया पत्नी अनिल नीलामी की तारीखः 21.06.2022 क दोपहर 12:00 बजे से दोपहर 1:00 बजे के बीच 5 मिनट के असीमित विस्तार के साथ

बुद्धा पता — निवासीः एसएफ-क, हर 1303, गांव, पी.एन. विहार, लोनी, जियाबाद, उत्तर प्रदेश, (भारत)— 201102, च्छी काननी उत्तराधिकारियों के माध्य का पता :- निवासीः एसएफ-४, खसरा

नके सभी कानूनी उत्तराधिकारियों के माध्यम LAX02918&190002637

न : गाजियाबाद ांक: 18.05.2022

तक(आईएसटी।)
3) निरीक्षण की तिथिः 17.06.2022 को सुबह ऐसे गुणकों में। (आईएसटी) प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, उम्मीद हाउसिंग फाइनेंस प्राइवेट लिस्ट्रिटेड फ्यूचुरिस्टिक सॉल्यूशन्स लिमिटेड

CIN: L74899DL1983PLC016586 पंजी. कार्यालयः एम-50, IIरा तल, एम-ब्लॉक मार्केट, ग्रेटर कैलाश-1, नई दिल्ली-110048 वेबसाईटः www.fsl.co.in, फैक्सः 011-2925860, फोनः 011-41630436, 41634701

शेयरधारकों के लिये सूचना विषय: निवेशक शिक्षा तथा संरक्षण कोष (आईईपीएफ) प्राधिकरण में कम्पनी की इक्किटी शेयरों का अंतरण

एतद्द्वारा शेयरधारकों को सूचित किया जाता है कि निवेशक शिक्षा तथा संरक्षण कोष प्राधिकरण (लेखा, ऑडिट, अंतरण तथा रिफंड नियमावली), 2016 के प्रावधानों के अनुपालन में कम्पनी को वित्त वर्ष 2014-15 के लिये लाभांश जो सात वर्षों की अवधि तक दावा-रहित रहा है, को आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण में अंतरण करना अनिवार्य है। तत्स्थानीय शेयरों को भी जिस पर लगातार सात वर्षों से लाभांश दावा-रहित रहा है, को नियमावली में निर्दिष्ट प्रक्रिया के अनुसार अंतरित किया जायेगा।

नियमावली में निर्दिष्ट प्रक्रिया का अनुसरण करते हुए कम्पनी ने उन सभी शेयरधारकों को आवश्यक कार्रवाई के लिये व्यक्तिगत रूप से सूचित कर दिया है जिनकी शेयरों का वित्त वर्ष 2022-23 के दौरान आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण में अंतरित किया जाना है।

कम्पनी ने ऐसे शेयरधारकों तथा आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण में अंतरण के लिए नियत शेयरों के विवरणों को अपनी वेबसाईट www.fsl.co.in पर अपलोड कर दिया है। संबंधित शेयरधारक आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण में अंतरित की जाने वाली शेयरों के विवरणों की जांच करने के लिये कम्पनी की वेबसाईट देख सकते हैं। शेयरधारक ध्यान रखें कि नियमावली के अंतर्गत निर्दिष्ट प्रक्रिया का अनुसरण कर वे ऐसी शेयरों पर उपचियत होने वाले सभी लाभों यदि कोई हो, सहित आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण में अंतरित दावा-रहित लाभांश तथा शेयरों दोनों को व्यापक प्राप्त करने का दावा कर सकते हैं।

भौतिक पद्धति में शेयर धारित करने वाले संबंधित शेयरधारकों जिनकी शेयरों को आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण में अंतरित किया जाना है, ध्यान रखें कि डिमेटेरियलाइजेशन तथा नियमावली के अनुसार आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण में शेयरों के अंतरण के उद्देश्य से कम्पनी उनके द्वारा धारित मूल शेयर प्रमाणपत्र की जगह नया शेयर प्रमाणपत्र जारी करेगी तथा उसे जारी करने के बाद उनके नाम में पंजीकृत मूल शेयर प्रमाणपत्र स्वतः निरस्त हो जाएंगे तथा अविचारनीय माने जाएंगे। शेयस्थारक पुनः ध्यान रखें कि उसकी वेबसाईट पर अपलोड की गई विवरणों को नियमावली के अनुपालन में आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण में शेयरों के अंतरण के उद्देश्य से कम्पनी द्वारा नये प्रमाण पत्र जारी करने के संदर्भ में पर्याप्त सूचना माना जायेगा।

यदि 20 अगस्त, 2022 तक संबंधित शेयरधारकों से कम्पनी को कोई सूचना प्राप्त नहीं होती है तो नियमावर्ली में निर्दिष्ट अपेक्षाओं के अनुपालन के उद्देश्य से कम्पनी नियमावली में निर्दिष्ट प्रक्रिया के अनुसार नियत तिथि तक कॉपोरेंट कार्रवाई द्वारा शेयरों को डिमैटेरियलाइज करेगी तथा आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण में अंतरित करेगी।

यदि विषय वस्तु तथा नियमावली पर शेयरधारकों का कोई प्रश्न हो तो वे कम्पनी के रजिस्ट्रार तथा शेयर अंतरण एजेन्ट्स बीटल फाइनांसियल एंड कम्प्यूटर सर्विसेस प्रा. लि., बीटल हाउंस, 3रा तल, 99, मदनगीर, एलएलसी के पीछे, नई दिल्ली- 110062, फोन : 011-29961281-283, 26051061, 26051064, फैक्स: 011-29961284 से सम्पर्क कर सकते है।

पयूचिसिस्टक सॉल्यूशन्स लिमिटेड के लिये

हस्ता/-मंदीप संधू (प्रबंध निदेशक DIN: 00115301

TECHNOFAB ENGINEERING

पंजि॰ कार्यालयः ९१३, हेमकुंत चैंबर्स, ८९ नेहरु प्लेस, नई दिल्ली─११० ०१९, सीआईएन : L74210DL1971PLC005712 दूरभाष : +91-11-2641-1931 / 2641-5961 इसल : cs@technofabengineering.com साईट : www.technofabengineering.com

सूचना

स्चित करना है कि 31 मार्च 2022 को ाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के अंत के वित्तीय णामों पर विचार करनें और अनुमोदन करने लिए कंपनी के कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालए में 24 मई 22 को एक बोर्ड बैठक होने वाली है। कृपया न दें कि ट्रेडिंग विंडो 26 मई 2022 तक चित व्यक्तियों के लिए बंद रहेंगी।

कृते टेक्नोफैंब इंजिनियरिंग लिमिटेड

अरुन सिंह कंपनी सचिव

MEDICAMEN BIOTECH LTD. Regd. Office: 1506, Chiranjiv Tower, 43, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019 (CIN: L74899DL1993PLC056594) Website: www.medicamen.com Email id: cs@medicamen.com NOTICE

ICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure irrement) Regulations, 2015, the Meeting of of of Directors of Medicamen Biotech Limited the held on Wednesday, May 25, 2022, at Chiranjiv Tower, 43 Nehru Place New Delhi-19, Inter alia to consider, approve and take ecord the Audited Financial Results and the property of dalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and ending on March 31, 2022 and to nmend Final Dividend on Equity Shares of ompany for the Financial Year 2021-22.

By order of the Board For Medicamen Biotech Limited

बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र Bank of Maharashtra

आरित मूल्य
 संपत्ति की ईएमडी

3. बोली वृद्धि

आरक्षित मूल्यः

₹. 7,12,777/-

घरोहर जमा राशि :

₹. 71,277/-

बोली वृद्धि -

रु.15,000/- और

एक परिवार एक बैंक

कब्जा सूचना (नियम 8(1) (अचल सम्पत्ति के लिये)

स्थानः नई दिल्ली

तिथि: 18.05.2022

जैसा कि, वित्तीय परिसम्पत्तियों के प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के अंतर्गत **बेंक आफ महाराष्ट्र** के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में तथा प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्त्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के नियम 8 के साथ पठित धारा 13 की उप-धारा (12) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने मांग सूचना तिथि 02.03.2022 जारी कर श्री सुप्रियो घोश तथा श्रीमती नीलांजन घोष, मै. रेडबी डिजायन एंड डेबलपमेन्ट (एलएलपी) को उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर सूचना में वर्णित राशि रु. 3,38,99,158.10/- (रुपये तीन करोड़ अड़तीस लाख निन्यानवे हजार एक सौ अन्ठाव एवं पैसे दस मात्र)+2.3.2022 सेअनुबंधित दर पर अप्रयुक्त ब्याज वापस लौटाने तथा अपनी देयताओं को निष्पादित करने का निर्देश दिया था। यह सूचना पंजी.डाक/स्पीड पोस्ट से भेजी गई थी।

ऋणधारक इस राशि को वापस लौटाने में विफल रहे, अतः एतद्द्वारा ऋणधारक/ गारन्टर तथा आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि आज, 18 मई, 2022 को अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त नियमावली के नियम 8 के साथ पठित अधिनियम की धारा 13 (4) के अंतर्गत उन्हें प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने यहां नीचे वर्णित सम्पत्ति का सांकेतिक कब्जा कर लिया है।

विशेष रूप से ऋणधारकों तथा आम जनता को एतद्द्वारा सतर्क किया जाता है कि वे यहां नीचे वर्णित सम्पत्ति का व्यवसाय न करें तथा इन सम्पत्तियों का किसी भी तरह का व्यवसाय यहां ऊपर वर्णित राशि के लिये बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र के चार्ज के अधीन होगा।

ऋणधारक का ध्यान प्रतिभृत परिसंपत्तियों को विमोचित करने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संदर्भ में अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप धारा (8) के प्रावधानों के प्रति आकृष्ट की जाती है।

बैंक के पास गिरवी तथा बैंक द्वारा कब्जे में ली गई सम्पति का विवरण इस प्रकार है: बैंक के पास गिरवी तथा बैंक\द्वारा कब्जे में ली गई सम्पत्ति का विवरण इस प्रकार है: फ्लैट नं. 815, बी-1, बद्रीनाथ टावर, ताक देवी लाल पार्क के सामने, जल वायु टावर, सेक्टर-58, गुड़गांव हरियाणा जो श्री सुप्रियो घोश तथा श्रीमती नीलांजना घोश के नाम में है।

तिथि: 18.05.2022

बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र के लिये

### रु घोषणा

॥ बोर्ड (स्वैच्छिक परिसमापन प्रक्रिया) नियम 14 के अधीन)

## मेटेड के हितधारकों के ध्यानार्थ म्राट वीडियो विजन प्राइवेट लिमिटेड

0 अप्रैल 1987

जिस्ट्रार ऑफ़ कंपनीज — दिल्ली

सूचि74899DL1987PTC027656

अनु सोम् – एच, अशोक एवेन्यू, सैनिक फार्म

हाराई दिल्ली—110062

कम्प मई 2022

विचानीत सचदेवा

उक्ता : ए-5 / 105—सी पश्चिम विहार, दिल्ली—110063 2019 ल : psachdev78@gmail.com

अनुगनः 9811528310

जी. सं.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01124/2018-2019/11821

परिणे जून 2022

यह प्राइवेट लिमिटेड ने 17 मई 2022 को स्वैच्छिक

कम्पूर्ण को एतद्वारा मद 7 के सम्मुख उल्लिखित पते पर होए। बीए। वाँ के प्रमाण जमा करने के लिए कहा जाता है।

नेश विश्व कप्रमाण जमा करेंगे। अन्य सभी पक्षकार अपने दावों (wi में के प्रमाण जमा करेंगे। अन्य सभी पक्षकार अपने दावों भुगें द्वारा जमा कर सकते हैं।

हस्ता/ जिती पक, सम्राट वीडियो विजन प्राइवेट लिमिटेडें BBI/IPA-001/IP-P01124/2018-2019/11821

# savan Limited

ver, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008 9DL1989PLC036264 p.co.in Website: www.bharatgroup.co.in

## IND UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND TO ECTION FUND (IEPF) ACCOUNT

of the Investor Education and Protection and Refund) Rules, 2016 notified by the hber 07, 2016 and as amended from time

provisions for transfer of all shares, in or claimed by the shareholders for seven ducation and Protection Fund Account

ules, the Company has communicated 8 shareholders whose shares are liable to Rules for taking appropriate action(s) to

ares, which are due for transfer on or before isite at https://www.bharatgroup.co.in/ e shareholders are requested to verify the EPF Account.

in physical form and whose shares are note that, as per the requirement of the ashare certificate(s) for transfer of such in physical form and whose shares are artificate(s) which are registered in their fill stand automatically cancelled and be 13ay further note that the details uploaded fied and shall be deemed to be adequate re certificate(s) by the Company for the It pursuant to the Rules.

14 d claim from the concerned shareholders ew to comply with the requirements set ecorresponding shares and unclaimed are mber 28, 2015) to the IEPF Account by gethe Rules.

भार dividend and the shares transferred to बानe benefits accruing on such shares, if प्रिटेशिया IEPF Authority/ IEPF Account, ander the Rules.

the subject matter, they may contact the s, Ink Intime India Pvt. Limited, Noble Heights, प्रप्Market, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058, Tel. Auco.in / iepf.shares@linkintime.co.in.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For BHARAT RASAYAN LIMITED

Sd/-